### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3526516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503456095

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLAKE E. DAILY	11/01/2012
HORACE CESAR RODRIGUEZ	11/02/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHICAGO DISPLAY COMPANY D/B/A CHICAGO DISPLAY MARKETING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2021 WEST STREET	
City:	RIVER GROVE	
State/Country:	P/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60171	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29537649

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: patents@janlaw.com

JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & SHAPE LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **601 LAKE AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: **RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDM-81CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. MUNGER
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Munger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment\_parent#page1.tif source=assignment parent#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036572 FRAME: 0384

503479891

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. CDM-81

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/436, 187,		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: ///2//2	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
×	Other (specify) The entire right, title, and interest in and to the original and ornamental design for a solar		
	light fixture as s	hown in the drawings attached as Exhibit A.	
Title of the 1	Invention  Trixture Including Battery Housing		
Inventors (a			
District F. D	Name	Address	
Blake E. D		2449 W. Cortez, Chicago, IL 60622	
Horace Ce	sar Rodriguez	5 Radley Cr., Schaumburg, IL 60172	
<u> </u>			
<u> </u>			
Assignee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u> </u>	Name	Address	
Chicago Di Chicago Di	isplay Company d/b/a isplay Marketing Corporation	2021 West Street River Grove, IL 60171	
		<del></del>	

[Page 1 of 久]

REEL: 036572 FRAME: 0385

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. CDM-81

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention idensified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) including as shown in attached Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we agree to have assignee insert the filing date and serial number of the application;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Blake E. Daily	Bloke Dark / 4/1/2012
Horace Cesar Rodriguez	Bloke Vach / 4/1/2012 //02/2012

[Page 2 of 2 ]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 036572 FRAME: 0386